Actual invoice cost for duration of time required to complete 

extra work without markup for overhead and profit.  When extra 
work comprises only a portion of a rental invoice where 

equipment would otherwise be on site, compute hourly 
equipment rate by dividing the actual monthly invoice by one 
hundred and seventy-six (176).  One day (1 D) equals eight 
hours (8 Hrs) and one week (1 Wk) equals forty hours (40 Hrs).

2. Do not exceed estimated operating costs given in Houston 
Area Blue Book for items of equipment.  Overhead and profit 
will be allowed on the operating cost.